
Wednesday, June 25HVA
6. 0a.m, LONDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS
9. 0 Music aS You Like It
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
10. 0 Deyotions: Rey. A, EverOrr
10.20 For My Lady: Musica!Families: The Hamburg Family(Russia)
10.40 ‘"Cosmopolitans Among ThePlants" Talk by Professor Arnold
afall12.0 Lunch Music1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schoals2. 0 Music and Romance2.30 CLASSICAL HOURee in B Flat Major Op.133 Beethoven
Sextet in A Major Op. 48

Dvorak30 Musical Highlights
.45 Music While You Work
15 Light Musie
30 Children's Hour
0 Dinner Music
.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Summary of match
against combined country teamat Newcastle
7.15 Book Review
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Roth String Quartet
Quartet No. 14 in G MajorK.387 Mozart
7.56 DOUGLAS STOCK (bari-tone) .

With Joy the Impatient Hus-bandman HaydnLove Leads to Battle
BuononciniPlaisir d’Amour Martini

(A Studio Recital)
8. 8 Eileen Joyce (piano)
Sonata No. 47 in D Major

Mozart
8.23 INA BOSWORTH (violin)Sonatina in D Major Schubert
(A Studio Recital)

$.40 Hulda Lashanska er)Litany Schubert
8.44 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra
Adagio for String OrchestraLekeu
8.57 Station Notices9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "Music is Served" featur-
ing Isador Goodman
9.45 Karl Schmitt Walter (bari-
tone)
Beneath Italian Skies
9.53 BBC Wireless ChorusDear Old Home Songs
410. O Masters in Lighter Mood41.0 Londen News and Home
News [rom Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

UN?> AUCKLAND880 kc. 341 m.

7. Op.m. After dinner music8. 0 Band Programme8.30 Ballads
9. 0 Classical Recitals, featur-
ing Bach’s Well Tempered Cla-vier
Preludes and Fugues, Nos.
45 and 46

40. 0 Salon Music
10.30 Close down

72 (4) AUCKLAND1250 ke. 240 m.

6.30 p.m. Dinner Music
7. 0 Listeners’ Own Programme10.0 Close down

2} Y 570 ke. 526m.
While Parliament is being broad-cast from 2YA this station’s pub-lished programmes will be presen-ted from 2YC
6. 0a.m. LONDON NEWS
7. 0,8.0 LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. Ted Steele’s Novatones
9.15. Voices in Harmony9.30 Local Weather Conditions
Current Ceiling Prices

9.32 Morning Star: ClaudioArrau (piano)9.40 Music While You Work10.10 Devotional Service10.25 A.C.E. TALK: "The ABC
' Of Cookery"
10.28-10.30 Time Signals
10.40 For My Lady: "The Corsi-can Brothers’’ (final)
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2.0 Local Weather Conditions
_

CLASSICAL HOUR
| The Symphonic Poem (26th of
series)
Poem of Ecstasy Scriabin
Troubadour’s Serenade

Glazounov
Steel Foundry Mossolov
2.30 Music by Bizet:
Carnaval (Roma) Suite
L’Arlesienne Suite, No. 2

3. 0 Health in the Home: Den-tal Hygiene: Arrival of Babies’
-Teeth ?

3. 5 Ballads for Choice
3.30 Music While You Work
4.30 Children’s Hour: ‘‘Coral Is-land’ and "Blue Butterfly"
6. 0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel7.0 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Summary of game
against the Combined CountryTeam at Newcastle
7.15 Gardening Talk
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
EUNICE PARK (contralto), and
CHARLES WILLIAMSON (tenor)Ballads
(A Studio Recital)

7.52 Dickens Characters: Sam
Weller, played by Leslie DwyerSeries arranged by VY. C. Clin-
ton-Baddeley
(A BBC Production)

8.21 The London Radio Orches-tra conducted by Denis Wright
8.45 Sociable Songs, featuringThe Chorus Gentlemen
(A Studio Presentation)
9.0 Overseas and N.Z. News
9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30 "Jane Eyre"
10. O Jimmy Dorsey and His Or-}chestra

|10.30 Dance Music
11. 0 London News and HomeNews from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

|

2VVC WELLINGTON840 ke. 357 m.
6.30 p.m, Something New
7. 0 Gems from Musical Comedy
7.15 Victor Silvester Time
7.30 While Parliament is beingbroadcast this station will pre-sent 2YA‘'s published pro-
gramme; a classical programmewill be presented in the eventof Parliament not being broad-cast
10.30 Close down

[2YD WEtneron |
7. Op.m. Accent’ on Rhythm
7.20 "Hills of Home": EileenFinlay’s Story of Storm Boydand His Family
7.33 "It’s a Pleasure’(BBC Production)8.0 #£Premiere: The Week’s New
Releases
8.30 Radio Theatre: ‘What MnLive By"
9. 2 English County Songs
9.30 Young Man with a SwingBand
10.0 Wellington District
Weather Report
Close down

| BYS Eeae
6.30 p.m. An Hour for the Child-ren: "Bluey"
7.30 Sports Session
8..0 Concert Session
8.30 "Impudent Impostors"
8.42 Concert Session
10. 0 Close down

ONAL NAPIER750 ke. 395m.
7. 0, 8.0 a.m, LONDON NEWS
Breakfast Session
9. 0 Merry Melodies
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
9.32 Morning Variety
9.50 Morning Star; Hilda Bor
(piano)
10. 0 A.C.E. TALK: "How to Cut
and Sew Plastic Materials"
10.15. Music While You Work
10.45 "Krazy Kapers"
12. 0 Luneh Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schoolsaz Music While You Work
2.30 Variety

3.30 CLASSICAL HOUR
Sonata in C Major Beethoven
i. 0 Basses and Baritones ~

£15 "Those We Love"
4.45 Children’s Hour: "CoralIsland"
5.0 "To Have and to Hold"
6.15 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS
6.45 BBC Newsreel
7.0 =%\.\N.Z. Rugby Tour of Aus-tralia: Summary of match
against Combined Country Teamat Newcastle
7.15 Hawke’s Bay Stock Market)
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
Radia Theatre: "The Flaw":
Complete one-hour play
8.30 Let’s Dance: Old Time
Harry Davidson’s Orchestra
"Those Were the Days"

9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News ©

9.19 Australian Commentary
9.30- Orchestral and Operatic
Programme ‘Sir Thomas Beecham conductingthe London. Philharmonic Orch-estra
Le Carnival Romain Overture

Berlioz
Herbert Ernst Groh (tenor)
Italian Aria from "Der Rosen-
kavalier"’ Strauss
Elisabeth Rethberg (soprano)
Czardas from-Act 2 of "DieFledermaus" J. Strauss
Vienna Boys’ Choir
Brothers and Sisters We ("Die
Fledermaus"’) J. Strauss
Boston Symphony Orchestra
conducted hy Serge Koussevit-zky :

Incidental Music to "Pelleas
et Melisande" Faure

10, 0 Close down

AN ME,920 kc. 327 m,
7. Op.m. "Coral Island"
7.15 Joe Loss and his Band
Undecidéd
One Life
You Have Deceived Me

7.25 2YN Sports Review7.39 Harold Ramsay (organ)
7.45 "Dad and Dave"
8. 0 The Boyd Neel String Or-chestra
Slavonic Scherzo

Sistek, arr. LotterMoto Perpetuo Lotter
8.10 ignaz Friedman (piano)
Impromptu in F Sharp

hopin8.14 Tino Rossi (tenor)
Tango De Maria Ferrari
Had» You But known . Denza

8.20 Viadimir Selinsky (violin)A Little Love, a Little kiss
Silesu

Serenade Espagnole‘ Chaminade
8.26 Cordoba Philharmonic Or-
chestra
La Habanera Lucena

8.30 Variety and Vaudeville
Horace Kenney
Almost a Film Actor
8.38 Frankie Carle (piano)
8.44 Haver and Lee
Horse Sense
8.50 Ethel Smith and the Bando
Carioca
8.53 Cyril Ritehard
The Oldest Chorus Boy ihLondon
8.56 Lawrence Duchow’s Red
Raven Orchestra
9. 1 Fairey Aviation Works
(BBC Programme)

9.17 Lance Fairfax (baritone)
Gentlemen! The King! ;

9,20 Regimental Band of H.M.Irish Guards, conducted byLieut. G. H, Willcocks
English Folk Songs and
Dances
Fighting Strength
9.30 "Appointment with Fear:
The Man Who Died Twice’
(BBC Programme)

10. 0 Close down

72272 GISBORNE
980 ke. 306m.

7. Op.m. Orchestral Numbers7.15 "Dad and Dave"
7.30 Local Sporting Review
7.37 Variety8.0 Music Lovers’ Programme:* Bruno Walter and the Sym-
phony Orchestra, Norman Allin
(bass), Philadelphia Symphony
Orchestra, Joseph Hislop(tenor), Beatrice Harrison and
Gerald Moore (cello and piano)
9. 2 Cappy Ricks
9.34 Brad and Al (comedians)
9.40 Variety
10. 0 Close down

NV/ CHRISTCHURCH3 720 ke. 416m.
6. 0a.m, LONDON NEWS
7. 0, 8.0 LONDON NEWS

roy Canterbury
Weather Fore-

ca
9. 0 Morning Programme
9.30 Current Ceiling Prices
Leon Goossens (oboe)
Concerto for Oboe and StringsCimarosa

9.46 Music While You Work _

10.40 For My Lady: ‘Dickensand Music’’ )

10.30 Devotional Service
10.45 ‘The Light Orchestras of Al
Goodman and Monia Liter
12. 0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools
2. 0 Music While You Work
2.30 "The Chatham tslands:
Prison {sland of Te Kooti: thefourth in a series of Talks pre-
pared by Rosaline Redwood
2.42 Let’s Have a Chorus

3.0 CLASSICAL HOUR
Octet in F Major, Op, 166

Schubert
4. 0 Harry Davidson Plays Old-Time Dances
4.30 Children’s Hour6.0 Dinner Music
6.30 LONDON NEWS6.45 BBC Newsreel
7. 0 New Zealand Rugby Tourof Australia: Summary of Matenagainst combined country teamat Newcastle
7.15 Addington Stock Market
Report
7.30 EVENING PROGRAMME
City of Birmingham Orchestra"Ruy Blas" Overture

Mendelssohn
7.39 GERALD CHRISTELLER
(baritone)
Songs by HandelReeit: I Rage, I RageAir: O Ruddier than the Cherry("Acis and Galatea’)Air: O Sleep (‘Semele’)Recit: Tyrannic LoveAir: Ye Verdant Hills ("Sus-anna’’)
(From the Studio)

7.52 Vienna Philharmonic Orehe-estra conducted by Felix Wein-gartner
Symphony No. 7 in A Major

Beethoven
8.29 MONICA McCAUGHAN
(soprano)
My Heart Ever FaithfulIf Thou Art Near
Sheep May Safely Graze Bach
(A Studio Recital)

8.42 Boston Promenade Orches-tra
Ballet Suite Gluck-Mottl

8.58 Station Notices
9. 0 Overseas and N.Z. News9.19
pasta Commentary9.30 enno Moiseiwitsch andthe Liverpool Philharmonic Or-chestra
Concerto No, 2 in G, Op. 44

Tchaikovski
10. 6 Music, Mirth ana Melody
11. 0 London News and HomeNews. from Britain
11.20 CLOSE DOWN

[SVLws)
6. 0p.m. Concert Platform: Re-cilals by Famous Artists6.30 The Berlin State Opera Or-chestra
Wedding Waltz Dohnanyl6.36 Elisabeth Schumann
(soprano)
O Vienna, My Beloved Vienna

Ziehrer
6.39 Viadimir Selinsky (violin-ist)
Melodie Tchaikovski

6.42 John Charles Thomas (bart-tone)
Mattinata Tosti

6.45 The Opera Orchestra
A Selection from Johann
Strauss’s Operettas

6.53 Franz Volker (tenor)Down in the Loban Strecker
6.56 Eric Coates and the Sym-
phony Orchestra .

By the Tamarisk Coates
7. 0 Listeners’ Own Session9.1 Sammy Keye Programme9.15 Melodies that Linger
9.30 Tunes You Used to Like
10. 0 Doubling on the Ivories
10.15 Listen and Relax
10.30 Close down

BiZR ee
7. 0,8.0a.m. LONDON NEWSBreakfast session
9. 0 Dance Favourites
9.15 Hits from the Films9.30 Current Ceiling Prices9.32 With a Smile and a Song
9.45 The Week’s Special: "A
Gramophone Kecord," its his-
tory, and how it’s manufactured
10. O Devotional Service
10.20 Morning Star; Lotte Leh-
mann (soprano)
10.30 Music While You Wor
10.45 A.C.E. TALK :

12.0 Lunch Music
1.30 p.m. Broadcast to Schools2. 0 Songs for Sale

~-
DOMINION WEATHER
FORECASTS

7.146 a.m., 1.25 p.m. 9.0:
1YA, 2YA, 3YA, 4YA,
2YH, 3ZR, 4YZ.

While power restrictions re-main in force, broadcasting islimited to 9 hours and 40 minutes
daily, Monday to Frida in-
clusive, as follows: 7.0-8.10 a.m.,
9.0-11.0 a.m., 1.30-4.0 p.m.,
6.30-10.30 p.m. The National and
Commercial! programme _ itemsshown on these pages in italic
type are those which, at thetime of going to press, fall out-
side the above reduced trans-
mission periods. They have been
included in the programmesbecause the duration of re-
stricted transmissions is uncer-tain. But listeners will appre-ciate that these items will be
cancelled or transferred unless
the restrictions are lifted.


